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1649. 

APPROVAL, FOIUl OF RESOLUTIO::-J TO BE USED I:\ PROPOSALS OF 
COOPERATIO:\ WITH COU:\TY C0:\1.\llSSIO:\ERS IX COi'JSTRUC­
TION OF BRIDGES AXD VIADUCTS. 

Cou:~mt:s, OHio, :\larch 21, 1930. 

HoN. ROBERT N. \VAJD, Director of Higlz<cays, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR :-You have submitted for my consideration a form of resolution lo be 

passed by county commissioners in proposing cooperation with the Department of 
Highways as authorized under Section 1191 of the General Code, in the construction 
or reconstruction of bridges and viaducts. 

In my Opinion Xo. 1402, issued under date of January 13, 1930, the form of co­
operatiYe contract was prescribed under Section 1200 of the General Code. In said 
opinion there was submitted a form of resolution proposing to cooperate in the con­
struction and reconstruction of the highway as distinguished from a proposal to co­
operate in the construction or reconstruction of the highway as distinguished from a 
proposal to cooperate in the construction or reconstruction of bridges and viaducts. 
Apparently, the same general provisions obtain, although, of course, they differ in 
certain details. For instance, under the provisions of Section 1191, the amount of a 
tax duplicate of a given county need not be taken into consideration in cooperative 
projects with reference to the construction or reconstruction of bridges and viaducts. 

Upon consideration, it is my opinion that said form is a sufficient compliance with 
the provisions of Section 1191 of the General Code and its related sections, and ac­
cordingly the same is hereby approved and returned herewith. 

1650. 

Respectfully, 
GJLBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CLARK COUNTY-$92,664.16. 

CoLu~mt:s, Omo, l\larch 21, 1930. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, 0/zio. 

1651. 

SOLDIEl{S' RELIEF CO:\Il\llSSlON-SECl{ETAl{Y LEGALLY ALLOWED 
REASONABLE COl\lPE:\SATlOX FOR SEl{VlCES. 

SYLLABUS: 
Under the provisions of Section 2932, General Code, the secretary of the soldiers' 

relief co111111issio11 may be allowed a reasonable compensation for services re11dered i11 


